

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCKSKSARGEN REGION

November 28, 2023

REGION MEMORANDUM CLMD-2023-444

CONDUCT OF VIRTUAL ENERGY QUIZ BEE

To: Schools Division Superintendents

1. In reference to the letter from the Department of Energy (DOE) regarding the conduct of **Virtual Energy Quiz Bee** via Zoom on December 18, 2023, 1:30-5:00 p.m., the following schools shall select one senior high school student as representative for the competition:

School	Division
Koronadal National Comprehensive High School	Koronadal City
Kidapawan National High School	Kidapawan City
Tupi National High School	South Cotabato
General Santos City National High School	General Santos City
Alabel Science High School	Sarangani
Pigcawayan National High School	Cotabato

2. Attached are the program and guidelines of the quiz bee for guidance.

3. The top five (5) scorers from Northern Mindanao and Southern Mindanao will advance to the final competition on December 19, 2023, 1:30 to 5:00 p.m., also to be conducted via Zoom.

4. For confirmation of the participation of the selected schools, the attached form shall be filled out and email it to <u>doe.mfo@doe.gov.ph</u> (cc: <u>jorong@doe.gov.ph</u>) on or before **December 8, 2023**.

5. For queries or concerns, contact **Atty. Remle Anne M. Estacio** or **Ms. Sheba S. Adlawan** through (082) 221-0778 or (082) 224-2231.

Director

Encl: As stated Reference: Letter from DOE dated November 23, 2023 Allotment: None To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the subject LEARNING AREA, SCIENCE

JRSL/CLMD/RM/VIRTUAL ENERGY QUIZ BEE/449/November 28, 2023



Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893 Website: depedroxii.org Email: region12@deped.gov.ph